

Order no 39 date 23 .03.22

Accused Prasanta Bagdi is produced from Correctional Home and remanded to J/C till 20-05-22.

No step is taken by the Learned advocate for the accused.

Learned PP/IC has filed hazira.

For the ends of justice the case is adjourned for today.

To 20-05-22 for production of the accused and evidence.



Additional Sessions Judge
1st Court, Durgam