

Order No.38 dt.21/06/2022

The accused Prasanta Bagdi is produced from the correctional home.

The learned PP in-charge is present with one witness. The witness Koshore Tudu is examined-in-chief and cross-examined in part as the PW1. The signature of the witness by carbon impression on the copy of inquest report is marked exhibit-1(1), the written complaint is marked exhibit-2, the signature of the witness on the seizure list dt.21/07/2019 is marked exhibit-3(1) and the signature of the witness on the Zimmana is marked exhibit-4(1). Further cross-examination is deferred on the prayer of the accused. The accused is remanded to JC till next date.

To 04/08/2022 for further cross-examination of the PW1 and production of the accused.

D/c by me

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Durgapur  
J.O. Code-WB000681

Sd/-

ASJ, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Durgapur  
J.O. Code-WB000681