

**Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,**  
Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Durgapur &  
In-Charge of Ld. Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
**Sess, Case No.160 Of 2019**

**Order No.43 dt. 29/11/2022 :-**

Record is put up today by filing a petition.

One bail petition is filed on behalf of the accused petitioner namely/Prasanta Bagdi.

Copy served to the Ld. P.P-I/C. No C.D is available.

Let the bail petition be kept with this record.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **02/12/2022** for hearing of the bail petition.

Call for C.D.

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.