

Present :-Sri Priyabrata Datta,

Ld.Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 2nd Court, Durgapur &

In-Charge of Ld.Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.

Sess. Case No. 160 Of 2019

Order No.47 dt. 27/02/2023 :-

The sole accused person namely/Prasanta Bagdi is produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date(i.e on 06/04/2023)

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present by file hazira.

No witness is turned up.

P.O is transferred.

The case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix 06/04/2023 for production of the accused person & further cross-examination of PW-1.

Prosecution to take steps.

Addl. District & Sess. Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur-I/C.
(J.O.Code No.WB00660)