

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.  
Addl.Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
Sessions Case No. 160 of 2019

Order No.73 dt.30/07/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and further cross-examination of PW-1. Accused/**Prasanta Bagdi** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e **07/08/2025** ) Ld. P.P-I/C is present by filing hazira along with one witness.

A fresh vakalatnama is filed by the accused person namely/Prasanta Bagdi today and the same be kept with this record.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person made a verbal submission before this court for a short adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

So, the witness is released for this day.

Intimate the next date of evidence to the witness at once.

Fix **07/08/2025** for production and further cross-examination of PW-1.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
(J.O.Code :WB01310)