

Present:- Mohd.Aqil Saifi.  
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.  
Sessions Case No.160 of 2019

Order No. 75 dt.18/09/2025 :-

Today is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused/**Prasanta Bagdi** is **virtually** produced from the correctional home and he is remanded to J/C till the next date (i.e **19/09/2025**)  
Ld. defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present.

Witness/Suparna Tudu is present in court and she is examined and cross-examined-in-full and discharged as **PW-2**.

Signatures of PW-2 on her statement recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C are marked as **Ext-P-5(1)/PW-2 , Ext-P-5(2)/PW-2, Ext-P-5(3)/PW-2 & Ext-P-5(4)/PW-2** **(in a series.)**

Todate(i.e on **19/09/2025**) for production and evidence.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur.  
**(J.O.Code :WB01310)**

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
1st Court, Durgapur  
**(J.O.Code :WB01310)**